

Press Release

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nada Filipovic Marketing Manager

Contact: 954-455-3050

marketing@buyawg.com 2980 NE 207th St, Suite PH

Miami, FL

American Wire Group Opens New Facility in Texas



December 19, 2022, Miami, Florida – American Wire Group (AWG), a leading supplier of wires, cables, equipment and accessories for the electric utility and renewable markets, has announced the opening of a third national distribution facility in Katy, Texas.

Strategically located 35 miles west of Houston, the new 205,000 sq. ft. distribution center has easy access to I-10 and SH 99/Grand Parkway. It will be the primary service center for customers in the Central and Southern United States. The facility will bring 30 to 50 new jobs to Katy over the next three years.

"Opening up a facility in Texas has been a priority for the company following our mission to empower a better world. From this facility, we will be able to deliver products and services with shorter lead times. Our customers in this region will benefit from having their orders ready to ship within hours and continue to complete projects on-time and within budget. We pride ourselves on continually improving our service and will now be able to support our customers even faster," said Michael Dorfman, CEO American Wire Group.



Texas is the third state in which AWG has expanded its operations to in recent years, following Pennsylvania and California. Operations from Katy will begin in early 2023.

Established in 2001, American Wire Group (AWG) has become the leading material supplier of wires, cables, components, and accessory solutions. We hold the nation's largest inventory of products used in the power T&D, substation, solar, wind, battery energy storage, and EV infrastructure markets. Our team supports customers with full services including cable management, cable engineering and design, supply chain, emergency services, and more. For more information, contact marketing@buyawg.com

###